= NDANA

North Dakota Association of Nurse Anesthetists

SPRING

EDUCATION
CONFERENCE

WITH YOUR PEERS March 28-30, 2025

Learn more & E" E

REGISTER :
TODAY!

Scan the QR E
code or visit www.NDANA.org.

Hilton Garden Inn
Q 4351 17th Ave. S
< Fargo, ND 58103

Earn 15 hours of CE while
learning from experts and take
that knowledge to your practice.

Lodging Reservations call:
701-499-6000 by March 14, 2025

A block of rooms is under ND

Association of Nurse Anesthetists. Register online at www.NDANA.org

Bismarck, ND 58502-1755

Phone: (701) 223-3184

PO Box 1755

NDANA

or mail in this form.



12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:15 PM

3:30 PM
3:45 PM

4:45 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:15 AM

12:15 PM
1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:15PM

4:15 PM

5:00 PM

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

Registration Opens

Welcome from President Nikki Fisher
UND and Texas Wesleyan Student
Presentations (2 credits)

Break and Exhibits

High Risk OB Case Studies — M.
Roseann Diehl (1 credit)

Pediatrics and Autism: What You Need
to Know — M. Roseann Diehl (1 credit)
PAC Fundraiser Event and Networking
Social — Food, Drinks, and Fun at

Suite Shots!

Registration and Breakfast

OB Hemorrhage — Suzie Newell (1 credit)
OB Update — Suzie Newell (1 credit)
Break and Exhibits

De Stigmatizing Mental Health in OB —
Suzie Newell (1 credit)

Solutions for Substance Use Disorder
— Suzie Newell (1 credit)

Lunch and Business Meeting

I’'m Fine! CRNA Wellness — Suzie Newell
(1 credit)

Anesthesia and Cancer — Brent Dunworth
(1 credit)

Break and Exhibits (soda/water/snack)
Nurse Anesthesia Impact on Global
Health — Brent Dunworth (1 credit)
Muscular Blocking — Brent Dunworth

(1 credit)

Networking Reception at Hotel

Registration and Breakfast
Cardiovascular Physiology &
Pathophysiology Review —

Brent Dunworth (1 credit)

Medically Challenging Cases —

Brent Dunworth (1 credit)

Break and Exhibits

CRNA Market Trends and Workforce —
Brent Dunworth (1 credit)

Guest Speakers

Suzie Newell, DNP, CRNA, FAANA

A nurse for 29 years and in anesthesia for 20, Suzie
serves as a director for AANA, president of
SONAR, and past president of OSANA. She is
Chief of OB Anesthesia in Scranton, PA, and

an assistant professor at the University of A
Cincinnati. Her work focuses on obstetric
anesthesia, advocacy, wellness, and
mental health. She researches wellness

and OB anesthesia staffing models and
helps develop AANA micro-credentials.
She authored The Path 365 and enjoys sci-fi
and fantasy shows with her husband and dog.

Brent Dunworth, DNP, MBA, APRN, CRNA,
NEA-BC, FAANA

Dr. Dunworth is an Associate Professor and
founding director of the Nurse Anesthesia
Program at Vanderbilt. He holds nursing
degrees from the University of Pittsburgh
and an MBA from Waynesburg. A fellow

of AANA, he has won multiple awards,
including the Agatha Hodgins Award
and the Dr. Nevin Downs Leadership
Award. He has held executive roles
at UPMC and Vanderbilt and lectures
nationally on anesthesia and healthcare
leadership while maintaining a clinical practice.

Roseann Diehl, CRNA, DNP, PhD, CHSE-A

A CRNA for over 26 years, Roseann has
practiced at Sanford in Fargo since 2009
and is faculty at Texas Christian University.
She earned her DNP at TCU and a PhD in
Nursing from Texas Woman’s University.
Her research and publications include work

in Critical Care Quarterly, AANA Journal,
and a chapter on anesthetic complications
in the Nurse Anesthesia textbook.

NDANA PAC Event
Join Us! Friday, March 28th from 6:00 - 9:00 PM

at Suite Shots! (3471 James Way S, Fargo, ND)

Additional cost to attend.

REGISTRATION

Name:

Address:

City: St: Zip:
E-mail:

Phone:

AANA Number:

Planning on attending Saturday Lunch? YES NO

Planning to attend the PAC Social on Friday at
Suite Shots? Cost to attend is $100 for CRNAs

and $50 for Students. Please submit payment with
your registration fee.

Make Checks Payable to: NDANA

DETACH & MAIL TO:
NDANA, PO Box 1755,
Bismarck, ND 58502-1755
Phone: (701) 223-3184

NDANA Member Non-Member
Please circle appropriate registration amount.

Full Conference Registration

(All Three Days) $450 $475
Virtual Conference Registration

(CE sessions only) $450 $475
Friday Only $150 $175
Saturday Only $250 $275
Sunday Only $150 $175
Student

Full Conference Registration ~ $50 $50

No Charge for 3rd Year Students
Optional PAC contribution
Optional Student Support

:‘ www.ndana.org/events




