

CONNECT AND COLLABORATE WITH YOUR PEERS

on the latest in nurse anesthesiology education, practice and research.

Learn more & **REGISTER TODAY!**



Scan the QR code or visit www.NDANA.org.

Lodging Reservations call: 701-499-6000 by March 14, 2025

A block of rooms is under ND Association of Nurse Anesthetists.

NDANAPO Box 1755
Bismarck, ND 58502-1755
Phone: (701) 223-3184



EDUCATION
CONFERENCE
March 28-30, 2025

Hilton Garden Inn 4351 17th Ave. S Fargo, ND 58103

Earn 15 hours of CE while learning from experts and take that knowledge to your practice.

Register online at www.NDANA.org or mail in this form.

7:00 AM

FEATURED Guest Speakers

REGISTRATION

FRIDAY, MARCH 28, 2025

12:00 PM	Registration Opens		
1:00 PM	Welcome from President Nikki Fisher		
1:15 PM	UND and Texas Wesleyan Student		
	Presentations (2 credits)		
3:30 PM	Break and Exhibits		
3:45 PM	High Risk OB Case Studies – M.		
	Roseann Diehl (1 credit)		
4:45 PM	Pediatrics and Autism: What You Need		
	to Know - M. Roseann Diehl (1 credit)		
6:00 PM	PAC Fundraiser Event and Networking		
	Social – Food, Drinks, and Fun at		
	Suite Shots!		

SATURDAY, MARCH 29, 2025

7.00 / (11)	Rogioti ation and Broakiast
8:00 AM	OB Hemorrhage – Suzie Newell (1 credit)
9:00 AM	OB Update - Suzie Newell (1 credit)
10:00 AM	Break and Exhibits
10:15 AM	De Stigmatizing Mental Health in OB – Suzie Newell (1 credit)
11:15 AM	Solutions for Substance Use Disorder
II. IS AIVI	- Suzie Newell (1 credit)
12:15 PM	Lunch and Business Meeting
1:00 PM	<i>I'm Fine! CRNA Wellness</i> – Suzie Newell (1 credit)
2:00 PM	Anesthesia and Cancer – Brent Dunworth (1 credit)
3:00 PM	Break and Exhibits (soda/water/snack)
3:15 PM	Nurse Anesthesia Impact on Global
4.45.004	Health – Brent Dunworth (1 credit)
4:15 PM	Muscular Blocking – Brent Dunworth (1 credit)
5:00 PM	Networking Reception at Hotel

Registration and Breakfast

SUNDAY, MARCH 30, 2025

7:00 AM	Registration and Breakfast		
8:00 AM	Cardiovascular Physiology &		
	Pathophysiology Review –		
	Brent Dunworth (1 credit)		
9:00 AM	Medically Challenging Cases –		
	Brent Dunworth (1 credit)		
10:00 AM	Break and Exhibits		
10:15 AM	10:15 AM CRNA Market Trends and Workforce –		
	Brent Dunworth (1 credit)		

Suzie Newell, DNP, CRNA, FAANA

A nurse for 29 years and in anesthesia for 20, Suzie serves as a director for AANA, president of SONAR, and past president of OSANA. She is Chief of OB Anesthesia in Scranton, PA, and an assistant professor at the University of Cincinnati. Her work focuses on obstetric anesthesia, advocacy, wellness, and mental health. She researches wellness and OB anesthesia staffing models and helps develop AANA micro-credentials. She authored The Path 365 and enjoys sci-fi and fantasy shows with her husband and dog.

Brent Dunworth, *DNP, MBA, APRN, CRNA, NEA-BC, FAANA*

Dr. Dunworth is an Associate Professor and founding director of the Nurse Anesthesia Program at Vanderbilt. He holds nursing degrees from the University of Pittsburgh and an MBA from Waynesburg. A fellow of AANA, he has won multiple awards, including the Agatha Hodgins Award and the Dr. Nevin Downs Leadership Award. He has held executive roles at UPMC and Vanderbilt and lectures nationally on anesthesia and healthcare leadership while maintaining a clinical practice.

Roseann Diehl, CRNA, DNP, PhD, CHSE-A

A CRNA for over 26 years, Roseann has practiced at Sanford in Fargo since 2009 and is faculty at Texas Christian University. She earned her DNP at TCU and a PhD in Nursing from Texas Woman's University. Her research and publications include work in Critical Care Quarterly, AANA Journal, and a chapter on anesthetic complications in the Nurse Anesthesia textbook.



NDANA PAC Event

Join Us! Friday, March 28th from 6:00 - 9:00 PM at Suite Shots! (3471 James Way S, Fargo, ND) Additional cost to attend.

Name:				
Address:				
City:	S	t:	_Zip:_	
E-mail:				
Phone:				
AANA Number: _				

Planning on attending Saturday Lunch? YES NO

Planning to attend the PAC Social on Friday at Suite Shots? Cost to attend is \$100 for CRNAs and \$50 for Students. Please submit payment with your registration fee.

Make Checks Payable to: NDANA

DETACH & MAIL TO:

NDANA, PO Box 1755, Bismarck, ND 58502-1755

Phone: (701) 223-3184

NDANA Member Non-Member

Please circle appropriate registration amount.

Full Conference Registration (All Three Days)	\$450	\$475
Virtual Conference Registratio (CE sessions only)	on \$450	\$475
Friday Only	\$150	\$175
Saturday Only	\$250	\$275
Sunday Only	\$150	\$175
Student Full Conference Registration No Charge for 3rd Year Stude	\$50 ents	\$50
Optional PAC contribution		
Optional Student Support		



To register online and pay with a credit card, please visit www.ndana.org/events